## **SCHEDULE K**

FILMING REGULATION BYLAW NO. 1322			
FEES AND CHARGES			
Bylaw No.	Description	Fee	Unit
No. 1322	Film Permit Application	\$500	per application
No. 1322	Each Additional Permit Location	\$100	additional application
No. 1322	Student/Non-Profit Film Application	\$100	per application
No. 1322	Administration Fee	10%	of application fee
No. 1322	Special Effects Permit	\$200	per application
No. 1322	Parks and Municipal Properties – Level 1 Production Location / day	\$500	per day
No. 1322	Parks and Municipal Properties – Level 2 Production Location/ day	\$1,000	per day
No. 1322	Parks and Municipal Properties – Level 3 Production Location / day	\$1,500	per day
No. 1322	Preparation and Production Wrap	50%	of location fee
No. 1322	Noise Exemption Per Day – Received 5 days Prior to Filming	\$300	per request
No. 1322	Noise Exemption Per Day – Received Less Than 5 days Prior to Filming	\$500	per request
No. 1322	Security Deposit/Damage Deposit/Fees and Charges Deposit	\$5,000	
No. 1322	Damage Deductions	As incurred	
No. 1322	Cancellation fee	50%	of application & location fee
No. 1322	Municipal Staff	Two times (2X) hourly position rate in the collective agreement or exempt contract	
No. 1322	Any Legal Costs for both parties, incur Filming Activities, will be borne by the Company	AS L'OSTS	
PRODUCTION LEVELS			
No. 1322	LEVEL 1	Independent Level 1, Still Photography, Student Filming	
No. 1322	LEVEL 2	Movie of the Week, Independent Level 2, TV Series, Commercial	
No. 1322	LEVEL 3	Feature Film, TV Series Level 2	